
Study Leave Arrangements for Summer 2019 Public Exams 
 

 

The Study Leave Dates for boys in the Fifth Form and Upper Sixth Form are confirmed as follows: 
 

 

Upper Sixth IB Boys  last day in lessons Saturday 27 April Study Leave starts Monday 29 April 

Fifth Form Boys   last day in lessons Friday 3 May   Study Leave starts Tuesday 7 May  

(NB Bank Holiday Exeat on Monday 6 May) 

Upper Sixth A Level Boys last day in school Thursday 16 May Study Leave starts Friday 17 May 

 

All Upper Sixth boys are expected to attend Final Assembly on the afternoon of Friday 5 July; Fifth Form 

boys are welcome to attend if they wish although they are not expected to do so.  

 

All Upper Sixth boys are expected to attend Prize Giving on the morning of Saturday 6 July; Fifth Form 

boys are welcome to attend if they wish although are not expected to do so. There is a Leavers’ Service for 

Upper Sixth boys prior to Prize Giving on Saturday 6 July.  
 

 

The exceptions to this are: 

GCSE Art   who have exams on the mornings of Friday 22, Monday 25 and Wednesday 27 March   

A Level Art who have exams on the mornings of Friday 26 and Monday 29 and Tuesday 30 April, and Thursday 

2 May 

IGCSE German who have exams on Tuesday 30 April and who are therefore entitled to Study Leave on the 

afternoon of Monday 29 April 

 
 

Sixth Form boys taking Modern Languages Oral Examinations on the following dates are entitled to Study Leave on 

the day of their exam, and should return to lessons after the Oral Exam. Fifth Form boys are excused lessons only for their 

actual exam and the preparation time allowed immediately prior to the exam.  

 
 

German 

A Level Wednesday 8 May  

IB2 A  Monday 25 February  

IB2 B Tuesday 5 and Wednesday 6 March 

IGCSE  Monday 4 to Saturday 9 March 

  

French 

A Level Thursday 16 May 

IB B w/c Monday 11 March 

IGCSE  Monday 18 to Saturday 23 March 

 

 

Spanish 

A Level  Thursday 9 May 

IB2 B   Friday 8 March 

IGCSE   Monday 4 to Saturday 9 March 

 

Chinese 

A Level  Wednesday 1 May  

IB  Monday 25 February 

 

Russian 

A Level  Wednesday 8 May 

 

Notes: 

1. Throughout Study Leave, teaching staff will be available to boys for help should they request it; they should 

contact teachers directly to arrange times. There is also a schedule of subject-specific revision workshops. 

2. Boys are to continue attending all Chinese lessons after school during Study Leave. 

3. Boys are expected to attend instrumental music lessons, ESL lessons and Academic Support lessons and to fulfil 

any Games or Team commitments throughout Study Leave unless arrangements are made in advance with the 

master in charge. 

4. Fifth Form boys, especially, are strongly encouraged to use the time available after their exams to arrange work 

experience.  

5. Results Days: IB2 results will be published on Friday 5 July (pm); A Level results on Thursday 15 August (am); 

GCSE/IGCSE results on Thursday 22 August 2018 (am). Further details on the arrangements for results days will 

be published in the Summer Term. 

  

Sam Baldock 

Deputy Head (Academic)          February 2019 

https://bedfordschool.fireflycloud.net/ussupportinglearning/revision-and-academic-clinics/study-leave-2019-revision-workshops

